L - : "0 & 2 m = = m -
T . T - ERRE T SR TR L By o e e L

. ' (w/0 Spreader)
v RECORDING REQUESTED BY -

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

L l'b-_p-z.-_v?.—lﬁ—q.. E:r"*-ll . - -
.E-_.r_.._ . :-_i'l:_.-:.'ﬁ"-'l\-:'j'h.,si:&?:«.. "q.‘%-.". - 5
LR ST .'.'\-_._'I.__l'i-:-. i A5,
. - . E =Y.

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

W

e —— P .

Date: April 30,1893

T o C M T S e I SR
] o H LT e "P'E." ao

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

| M
Made By A

THE PROVIDENT BANK, an Ohio banking corporation, %fs

Trustee U/T/A dated as of April 30, 1984 for the benef&t
of Store Properties Company M :
Address: Three East Fourth Street A 5
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 '

wd
W
-AND - . i
)
STORE PROPERTIES COMPANY, an Ohio general partnership.ﬁ
Address: 521 Dixie Terminal Building *

49 E. Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 |
Attn: Mr. Keith E. Lindner, Managing Partner

Hereinafier referred to as "Mongagor”

TO

CONTINENTAL BANK N.A., f/k/a Continentalﬁmhhx“ —
Ii1linois National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, a national banking association, 231
South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 606357

Hereinafter referred to as "Mortgagee”

Florida is hereinafter referred to as the "Local Governing Jurisdiction,” [llinois as the "Governing Junisdiction”

e ———

This instrument prepared by: j(r.: /f;,.f County, 4/4' éﬁt#‘l A,
| (the "Local County™)

Charles E. Stahl, Esq.
Winston & Strawn

35 W. Wacker
Chicago, IL 60601

TR DT R Y F R e s e I T P SRR .
i PO SR i =) - Rl e 'i:.'..';.:s:_"l rr Ell'\:'ﬂ"l'-r




et s PR -~ == -~ RIS TFTCANEE 3 HCES, SR G T - | R T e L .

5‘45/65, County, 4/¢5qu.
7

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE (the "Second Mortgage
amendment”) dated as of April 30, 1993, by and between CONTINENTAL
BANK N.A., a national banking association ("Mortgagee"), formerly
known as Continental Illinois National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, STORE PROPERTIES COMPANY, an Ohio general partnership (the
"Partnership")}, and THE PROVIDENT  BANK, an Ohio banking
. corporation, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated as Of April 30,
1984 for the benefit of Store Properties Company ("Provident") ({the
Partnership and Provident, collectively "Mortgagor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Mortgagor executed that certain Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated June 17, 1986 {(the
"Original Mortgage"), which Original Mortgage was recorded with the
Recorder of Deeds in the Local County in Book %/ , Pages _20) ,
et seqg., which Original Mortgage was modified by that certain First
Amendment to Mortgage dated as of June 17, 1991 (the "First
Mortgage Amendment"), which First Mortgage Amendment was recorded
with the Recorder of Deeds in the Local County in Book 34 ¢ ,
Pages 2/0 -e7 sep and encumbers each of the parcels of real estate
legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
hereof (the "Real Estate"); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor, as landlord, and UtoteM Inc., a
Delaware corporation, Monterre Properties, 1Inc., a Delaware
corporation, UtoteM Markets of Arizona, Inc., an Arizona
corporation, U-TOTE'M of Alabama, Inc., an Alabama corporation,
UTOTE'M of Colorado, Inc., a Colorado corporation, UTOTE'M of
Miami, Inc., a Florida corporation, The Circle K Corporation, a
Texas corporation, Circle K Convenience Stores, Inc., a Texas
corporation, Circle K Management Company, an Arizona corporatiqn,

and Shop & Go, Inc., a Florida corporation (collectively "Circle

K"), as tenants, entered into a certain Leaseback Lease dated as of
April 30, 1984 and amended August 29, 1986 and March 1, 1989 ({(as
amended, the "Original Lease") and further amended and restated as
of October 1, 1992 (hereinafter referred to as "Restated Lease™)
demising certain land, improvements and personal property
(collectively the "Mortgaged Properties™} located in several states
and operated as convenience stores; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Circle K executed that certain
Assignment of Lease; Subordination, Non-Distribution and Attornment
Agreement; and Estoppel Certificate dated June 17, 1986 (the

"Original Assignment of Lease"), which Original Assignment of Lease
was recorded with the Recorder of Deeds in the Local County in Book
7/ ., Pages §33 - €*sey and encumbers each of the parcels of

Real Estate. The Original Assignment of Lease has been amended by
that certain Amendment to Assignment of Lease; Subordination, Non-

-2

SR WA

My =TT R TR M T e PR R T
. . o moa mTT TR



Distribution and Attornment Agreement; and Estoppel Certificate
dated as of April 30, 1593 (the "Assignment of Lease Amendment"),
which was recorded w1th the Recorder of Deeds in the Local County

1ndm 1494 4 , Rages |&L\rgﬁ, and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee have agreed toO:

(i} amend and restate the Amended Note pursuant to
that certain Second Amended and Restated Non-
Recourse Secured Promissory Note dated as of
April 30, 1993 (the "Second Amended Note");

(ii) further amend the Loan Agreement pursuant O
that certain Second Amendment to  Loan
Agreement dated as of April 30, 1953 (the
"Second Amendment"); and

(iii) amend the Original Assignment of Lease
pursuant to that certain Assignment of Lease
Amendment ;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and
other good and.valuable con51deratlon the receipt and sufficiency
of which are mutually acknowledged by the parties, Mortgagor and

Martgagee agree as follows:

1. Incorporation of Recitations/Definitions. Each ot
the recitations set forth above are incorporated herein as 1f set
forth wverbatim. Capltallzed terms used and not defined herein

shall have the meanlngs ascribed to them in the Original Mortgage
or, if not so defined in the Original Mortgage, as amended by the

Firat Amendment and the Second Amendment. Furthermore:

(a) The term "Loan Agreement", as set forth in the

Original Mortgage and the First Mortgage Amendment, and as used

herein shall be deemed to mean the Original Loan Agreement, as
amended by the First Amendment and the Second Amendment, and as
further modified, amended or restated from time to time.

(b) The term "Mortgage", as set forth in the
Original Mortgage and First Mortgage Amendment as used herein,
shall be deemed to mean the Original Mortgage, as amended by the
First Mortgage Amendment and the Second.Mmrtgage Amendment, and as
further modified, amended or restated from time to time.

(c) The term "Note", as set forth in the Original
Mortgage, shall be deemed to mean the Second Amended Note, and as
further modified, amended or restated from time to time.

2. Incorporation of Second Amendment. The terms and
provigions of the Second Amendment are incorporated herein as 1if
set forth verbatim. In the event of any conflict between the terms

-3 -

- . P T " T L Ty Ll N PRI A T T S P, TP L Ty
R e T T N L e T R T TR e L e B P S Tt L S e R L AL e i e e e S RN A P o
. e . - . - T -7 . . L H PR . H - PR O R AR P Hal b X r s Bt e |.-F. ke’ q'P:" LR

Sy e RTINS G BT



ERELAC AL L e o e T Y. o b L e - _-1“._‘ T e Tkt N .- .. FRr L
H R I) PRI TP ! o 1ot i e : M - . e = s H I
R T SR e S RN S iR T

T ey M AR R e L A e T O

e AT ey S A T R et BT TR e e TR

and provisions of this Second Mortgage Amendment and the terms and
provisions of the Second Amendment, the terms and provisions of the

Second Amendment shall control.

3. Section 4.10. Section 4.10(a) of the Original
Mortgage, as amended in the First Mortgage Amendment, 1s deleted in
its entirety and the following substituted therefoxr:

"4.,10.

(a) Mortgagee agrees to release from the lien of this
Mortgage one or more of the Class A or Class B Stores and its
associated Store Premises, provided that Mortgagor strictly
complies with the terms and conditions of Section 12 of the
Loan Agreement, as amended in the Second Amendment.'

4. Ratification of Original Mortgage.

(a) Mortgagor hereby reaffirms the creation,
validity, priority and enforceability of the liens, pledges and
security interests provided for 1in the Original Mortgage, as
amended in the First Mortgage Amendment and further amended by this
Second Mortgage Amendment.

(b) Except as expressly amended herein, the
Original Mortgage, as amended by the First Mortgage Amendment- and
further amended by this Second Mortgage Amendment, is reaffirmed,
confirmed and ratified in all respects and all sections of the
Original Mortgage, as amended by the First Mortgage Amendment, not
amended hereby shall remain in full force and effect. The
indebtedness evidenced by the Second Amended Note is a continuing
indebtedness, and nothing herein or in the Second Amended Note,
shall be deemed to constitute a payment, settlement or novation of
the indebtedness evidenced by the Amended Note, or to release Or
otherwigse adversely affect any lien, mortgage or security interest
of Mortgagee securing such indebtedness or any rights of Mortgagee

against any guarantor, surety or other party primarily or’’

secondarily liable for such indebtedness.
5. Miscellaneous.

(a) This Second Mortgage Amendment shall Dbe
ef fective for all purposes from and after the date hereof.

(b) All section headings are 1inserted for
convenience or reference only and shall not affect any construction
or interpretation of this Second Mortgage Amendment.

(c) Should any one or more provisions of this
Second Mortgage Bmendment be determined to be 1llegal or
unenforceable, all other provisions shall nevertheless Dbe
effective.

L R ER L R b O o T P T = i 7 B " i T R Dl e R
T P R e e N P e e R T I,
. . et Tt T H .a.\.'_-% w-..-\.\._. k: .,:.. :_ . .:_.I



(d) As amended hereby, the Mortgage shall inure to
the benefit of Mortgagee, its successors and assigns, including the
asgignees of any indebtedness hereby guaranteed, and shall bind the
administrators, successors and assigns of Mortgagor. Mortgagor
expressly agrees that Mortgagee may assign all or any portion of
its interests under the Mortgage in connection with its assignment
of all or any portion of the Loan, and when so assigned Mortgagor
shall be liable under this Second Mortgage Amendment to the
agssignee (8) of the portion(s) of the Loan so assigned without in
any manner affecting the liability of Mortgagor hereunder toO
Mortgagee with respect to any portion of the Loan retained Dy

Mortgagee.

(e} No provisions of the Mortgage or right of
Mortgagee thereunder can be waived nor can Mortgagor be released
from Mortgagor’s obligations thereunder, except by a writing duly
executed by an authorized officer of Mortgagee.

(£) Mortgagor hereby acknowledges that this Second
Mortgage Amendment accurately and completely reflects the
agreements and understandings of the parties hereto with respect to
the subject matter hereof and hereby waives any claims against
Mortgagee that Mortgagor may now have or may hereafter acquire to
the effect that the actual agreements and understandings of the
parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof may not be
accurately or completely set forth in this Second Mortgage

Amendment.

(g} This Second Mortgage Amendment may be executed
in any number of separate identical counterparts and any set of
counterparts containing original signatures and acknowledgements
for all of the parties shall be deemed to be an original agreement.




DL mam et TR T T w . D moam n I - L " L - T A S "
B e R N A M A LT

The undersigned has executed this Second Amendment €O
Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and decurity Agreement as of the day

and year first hereinabove written.

Moxrtgagee:
CONTINENTAL BANK N.A., f£/k/a

Continental Illinois National

Bank and Trust Company of

Chicago, a national banking

agsocliation

BY___éEEHEALQ%;ﬁL;axéE%;______
Its Vice TResinenNT

WITNESSES: (as to Mortgagee)
vy 7, |

Mortgagor:

THE PROVIDENT BANK, an Ohio
banking corporation, ag Trustee
U/T/A dated ag of April 30, 1984
for the benefit of Btore

Propartias Conmpany jk

BY:EEg:l;-‘HH\Jl ™,

Truét ' Officer

STORE PROPERTIES COMPANY, an
Ohioc genaral partnership

By

Keith E. Lindner
Managing Partuer

SSES:

(as to Mortgagor)

MET002/D2/June 29, 1993/NETWORK/cc/ITISi

-6-

LHELL

=

oy
X
*
.l.-.
ln—-
b
I-
-
-
=
*
b,
Sk
ko
i
(N
AL
‘.- -
LU
e
2 Lt
A .
“
e
i
r:'. ...
r= .
-
iF
uk
-
]
i
L,
t...i.
P
Hie
.
.5_..";
R
3¢
ot
4
kl'\.. .
".'.- B
';:'
!
i‘:-

C ol

- T L L L T L
A E\-"'l.-.\{"''."-'.ﬂ'.':‘--a-''\-:" R A M e e s
o o 4 ek

b

T AT e S

T T = ST SR AT L

SRR TR



T 2 G L R T T g T et TR G o L [ BT B L e st

..- .. .. ..,_ ,_,
g nqape = " T L R P A T el PR LY

R R T Y R S e b L e e Ry il
: T T N e L R e LT B

STATE OF OHIO

)
: 88
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

I, PAUL V. MUETHING, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State, hereby certlfy that D. Taylor Wood, whose name as
Assistant Vice President* of The Provident Bank, an Ohio banklng
corporation, 1is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such offlcer and |
with full authority, executed the same voluntarlly for and as the ;

act of said corporation. ** ?
IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and
affixed my Notarial Seal this 6th day of July, 1993. .

My Commission Expires: PAUL V. MUETHING, Attorney at Law
Notary Public, State of Ohjo

My Commission has no expiration date
Section 147.03 O, R, (.

* and as Trust Officer

** in 1ts capacity as Trustee U/T/A dated as of April 30, 1984
for the benefit of Store Properties Company

o — ——— — e mesamas 2 P x  C PT IR T e TS ¢ " " RN %



- s o T = T g Tl T P IE DL e E e L e e = L R L TR e ettt
b FEA g ;ﬂﬁfﬁ %ﬁﬁﬁé‘?ﬁﬁ:?&iﬁﬂh.f:ﬂﬂmﬁfrﬁ BT L IR A ok KL L eyt v e T R A L PR Rl S e s

STATE OF OHIO

)
: SS:
COUNTY OCF HAMILTON )

I, PAUL V. MUETHING, a Notary Public in and for said County
and State, hereby certify that Keith E. Lindner, whose name as
General Partner of Store Properties Company, an Ohio general
partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such general
partner and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for
and as the act of said partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and
affixed my Notarial Seal this e6th day of July, 1993.

Notary Public¢/ in and for
Hamilton County, Ohio

My Commission Expires: ,
| PAUL V. MUETHING, Attorney at Low

Notary Public, State of Qhio
My Commission has Do expiration dare

Section 147 03 O.R. ¢




i N L e L T TR - R T T e T T T N e T
. R LA e e o e TR M i AR i S P L Fabm T L e e e T - Zekt e O

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
: 58;
COUNTY OF CQOK )

I,?MM_C/MW, a Notary Public in and for said County

and State, hereby certify that Patrick B. Canning, whose name as
Vice President of Continental Bank N.A., a national banking
association, is sgigned to the foregoing instrument, and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of the ingstrument, he, as such officer and
with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the
act of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and
affixed my Notarial Seal at Chicago, Illincis this 15th day of
July, 1993,

1*****’*’***# ",—'——_—_“-‘\

( MOFFICIAL SEAL" , Q—%‘Z/
PATRICIA M. CHAVEZ-FOSTER @M@JM Lhaver

\
\ Notary Public, State ot illinors Nota —
L . A B ry Public in and for
L@ETTEEEETEEL Coock County, Illinois

My Commission Expires:

/(- H-97

e g R R R s ]

SRR



3 Exhibit *a®-101l
Store No. 2554
Shelby County, Alabama

Hﬂi’j* | gﬁ'c?é%; Alabaster

A parcel of land situated in the Southwest Quarter of Ssction 11, Township 21

South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described
as follows: Commence at the Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of said

Section 11 and run East along the North line of Quarter Section for 1,235.17 feet;
thence turn an angle to the right of 90 degrees, 00 minutes and run Southerly

—

L i L e i L T e T T LT e e, R mEe L - - .
S =il a” _"_.-:_l' . -_'I b '\-II" I . ':"_.:".IJ'.'E!-L " i "!_.:' ﬂbﬂ_-ﬂ__l _-.I":-' 1:1’ ._":-"'!' e :\- |"l.':i‘-’_|'_. A1 I o - B A T e T
. . . . . . e T, - . M, LT VA e Al sl _._,’I._-L'ﬁ:q'ﬂ-_ :.'I.r R

. A . ) e b0 we RDTE T RD S R T 3

for 466.53 feet: thence turn an angle to the left of 90 degrees 57 minutes 47

seconds and run Easterly for 773.61 feet to the point of beginning. From the

point of beginning thus obtained thence continue along the last described course
for 210.00 feet: thence turn an angle to the right of 98 degrees 47 minutes 27

stcondsfto the tangent of a curve to the right, having a central angle of 4 degrees
09 minutes 53 seconds and a radius of 2,841.09 féet; thence run in a southwesterly
direction along the arc of said curve for 206.51 feet to the point of commencement
of a curve to the right having a central angle of 31 degrees 07 minutes 08 seconas
and a radius of 25.00 feet; thence run in 2 southwesterly and westerly direction
along the arc of said curve for 39.76 feet; thence run i 2 northwesteriy direction
along the tangent of said curve i axtended for 189.46 feet; thence turn an angie

to the right of 89 degrees 45 minutes 26 seconds and run northeasterly for 180.56

feet to the point of beginning.
S{tuated in Sheldby County, Alabama,



e e LT T R L R TS L TIPS TT PEETRLEE TN TLUE T oy KL FIET LTS RN ALY P Y Sy [Py Ay S LT

Exhibit "A®-99
Store No. 2547

Shelby County, A

2128 tﬂijﬁn@ty ?;d%aﬂv
A Par-r.el of land situated in the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quartenr
Section 36: Township 19 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama, more

particularly described as follows: Commence at the Northeast corner of Section
36. Township 19 South, Range 3 West; Shelby County, Alabama, and run Southerly
along the fast line of said Sect1cn 550.00 feet to a point, said point now being ;
in the right of way of U. S. Highway #31 South and also being the old Southeast ;
corner 0f the W. N. Campbell property as described in Deed Book 128, Page 333, in the
Judge of Probate Qffice, Shelby County, Alabama;.thence turn rigﬁt 76 degrees 12

minutes 31 ssconds as measures and run southwesterly .38.391 feet aiong the South
1ine of said 4. N. Camobell ﬁroperty to the Westerly right of way line of U. §.
.ighway #31 South, and the point of beginning of the property herein gescrised,;
thence cont1nue Southwesterly a]ong last stated course 200.00 feet; thence turn
83 degrees 13 minutes left and run Scutnerly 100.5% feet; thence turn 36 Zagrees
45 minutas left and -un Easterly 200.01 feset %3 a 2cint on said Westerly righs
of way line of Y., S. Highway #3]1 South, said s0int “eing on a -urve having a
radius of 2,3C9.86 feet and subtending 2 cantrai angie of ¢ degrees 52 minytss,
thance turn left with an interior angle of 35 Zegraes 18 minutas 35 seconds &3
tangent of said curve; thence run Northerly aiong the 3arc of said qurve ang said

right of way line of U. S. Highway =31 South 130.38 feet to the point of Seginning.
Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Situatad in Shelby County, Alabama.

AD3
inst ¥ j994—1247



